FORCamargo and Surrounding area			
	P.S.C. KY. NO. III		
	SHEET NO 3		
Mentgomery County Water District	CANCELLING P.S.C. KY NO.		
	SHEET NO.		
OG RULES AND	REGULATIONS		

These Rules and Regulations govern the furnishing of water service by Montgomery County Water District #1 hereinafter referred to as the District and apply to all service received from the District. No employee or individual Commissioner of the District is permitted to make an exception to these Rates, Rules, or Regulations. These Rules and Regulations are to be in effect so long as they are not in conflict with the Kentucky Public Service Commission's Rules and Regulations (807 KAR 5:001 - 5:076). The District is subject to all Rules and Regulations of the Kentucky Public Service Commission even though not contained herein. Each residence shall have a seperate meter.

1. SCOPE

This Schedule of Rules and Regulations is a part of all contracts for receiving water service from the District, and applies to all service received from the District whether the service is based upon contract, agreement, signed application, or otherwise. A copy of this schedule, together with a copy of the District's Schedule of Rates and Charges shall be kept open to inspection at the office of the District. The Rules are promulgated under direction and authority granted pursuant to Chapter 5 of Kentucky Administrative Regulations (807 KAR 5). The aforesaid rules and regulations are hereby adopted and included the same as if herein written.

2. REVISIONS

These Rules and Regulations may be revised, amended supplemented or otherwise changed from time to time by either of the two (2) following methods:

A. By order of the Kentucky Public Service Commission upon OF AFMAGE GOMMISSION application by the District, and after hearing as provided COMMISSION Commission Regulation set for in 807 KAR 5:011.

APR 09 1999

B. By issuing and filing on at least twenty (20) days notice to the Kentucky Public Service Commission and the Public all Sproposed (AR 5:011, changes in the Rules and Regulations, as provided by Commission(1) Regulations set forth in 807 KAR 5:011. BY: Signan Buy SECRETARY OF THE COMMISSION

DATE OF	' ISSU		DATE EFFECTIVE	April 9, 1999	
		MONTH DATE YEAR		MONTH DATE YEAR	
ISSUED	ву_/	Tablit Dougldsum	Chairman 4406 Camargo	Rd., Mt. Sterling, KY 40353 ADDRESS	
		SIGNATURE OF OFFICER	TITLE	ADDRESS	